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Immigration and emigration

14   Immigration, by citizenship and region. 2004

Total 36 482 12 416 2 010 5 915 5 062 5 191 2 570 3 318
                 

Norway 8 618 3 344  451 1 644 1 142 1 066  446  525
                 

Europe, total, except Norway 14 695 5 006  809 2 203 2 097 2 153 1 088 1 339
                 

Western Europe, total, 
except Norway 8 697 3 369  419 1 211 1 161 1 127  636  774

Denmark 1 618  603  118  342  204  178 66  107
Sweden 2 418 1 341 95  303  125  192  200  162

Finland  616  206 13 54 24 70 22  227

Iceland  251 89 5 56 34 39 14 14
Belgium 76 27 9 7 6 7 6 14

France  326  161 5 32 64 28 28 8
Italy  183 82 5 16 17 23 31 9

Netherlands  454 79 63 78 59  132 15 28
Spain  163 53 5 13 15 20 41 16

United Kingdom  917  275 19  100  341  109 44 29
Germany 1 396  350 69  175  228  287  144  143

Austria 73 29 6 7 9 9 10 3
The rest of Western Europe  206 74 7 28 35 33 15 14

                 
Eastern Europe, total 5 998 1 637  390  992  936 1 026  452  565
Bosnia Herzegovina  133 25 7 29 26 22 15 9
Bulgaria  103 35 4 12 16 27 4 5

Estonia  142 45 6 20 19 22 24 6
Belarus  102 26 5 23 14 24 6 4

Latvia  131 38 8 28 16 23 10 8
Lithuania  526  171 11  101 98 84 34 27

Poland 1 573  663 76  281  127  217  154 55
Romania  228 84 11 30 37 37 9 20

Russia 1 697  193  157  197  367  305  121  357
Serbia and Montenegro  617  139 42  158  123 91 43 21

Slovakia  126 30 5 11 7 62 6 5
Ukraine  228 47 16 35 41 58 13 18

Hungary 61 16 7 15 7 9 4 3
The rest of Eastern Europe  331  125 35 52 38 45 9 27

                 
Africa, total 3 608  808  275  526  377  658  364  600
Algeria 77 24 4 19 12 6 6 6
Angola 85 10 3 31 17 12 3 9

Burundi 82 9 6 6 33 22 3 3
Ethiopia  245 96 5 26 37 29 28 24

Egypt 50 16 . 4 6 16 4 4
Ghana  111 40 5 10 7 17 19 13

Liberia  603 6 42 60 16  144  127  208
Morocco  131 76 4 12 12 13 5 9

Nigeria 87 32 1 7 25 7 10 5
Somalia 1 185  202  166  237 98  198 65  219

Tanzania 74 25 . 10 6 16 10 7
The rest of Africa  878  272 39  104  108  178 84 93
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Asia, Turkey included 7 488 2 537  414 1 239 1 049  996  545  708
Afghanistan  699  104 44 94  112 83 62  200
Bangladesh 67 24 . . 6 25 9 3

Burma  287 48 30 65  131 3 10 .
Philippines  613  263 17  102 57 95 39 40

India  300  147 8 64 18 20 28 15
Iraq  979  266 95  205  121  125 59  108

Iran  475  130 44  101 43 61 61 35
China  512  165 15 63 61 96 39 73

Pakistan  540  409 2 65 29 11 14 10
Sri Lanka  332  209 1 23 26 51 16 6

North Korea 10 6 . . 4 . . .
South Korea  153 59 7 19 19 29 10 10

Syria 63 13 . 14 16 12 . 8
Thailand 1 060  206 83  208  163  205 76  119

Turkey  483  179 24 83 63 61 43 30
Vietnam  303  121 21 78 45 20 15 3

The rest of Asia  612  188 23 55  135 99 64 48
                 

North America, total  768  265 19  105  193 99 43 44
United States  625  214 18 91  166 72 32 32

Canada  143 51 1 14 27 27 11 12
                 

South and Central America, 
total  830  305 28  122  118  157 56 44

Brazil  218 65 8 42 33 40 16 14

Chile  145 55 6 13 29 29 9 4
Cuba 76 30 2 11 11 15 2 5

The rest of South America  391  155 12 56 45 73 29 21
                 

Oceania, total  217 90 6 26 33 31 14 17
Australia  182 82 5 21 32 23 12 7

The rest of Oceania 35 8 1 5 1 8 2 10
                 

Stateless  241 56 6 48 52 28 12 39
Unknown 17 5 2 2 1 3 2 2
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